506748925 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795741

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
AFG INDUSTRIES, INC.			08/01/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	AGC FLAT GLASS NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	1400 LINCOLN STREET		
City:	KINGSPORT		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37662		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	79	93744	
	ِ4) sent to tl	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	4 [:] e sent to tl provided; i	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	4 [:] e sent to tl provided; i 41	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	4 [:] e sent to tl p rovided; i 41 de	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4 [:] E sent to th provided; i 41 de GE 21	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 Firdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(4 e sent to th provided; i 41 de GE 21 K8	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 wirdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(4 e sent to th provided; i 41 de GE 21 K8	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 Firdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(4 e sent to tl provided; i 41 de GE 21 K8 Pl	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 wirdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 e sent to tl provided; i 41 de GE 21 K8 Pl	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 birdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER TTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(4 e sent to tl provided; i 41 de GE 21 K8 Pl	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 birdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER TTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2 340181US40CONT	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(4 e sent to tl provided; i 41 de GE 21 K8 Pl	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 birdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER TTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2 340181US40CONT GEORGE D. DICKOS	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(4 e sent to tl provided; i 41 de GE 21 K8 Pl	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23556785 birdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER TTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2 340181US40CONT GEORGE D. DICKOS /George D. Dickos/	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=11065038 app contents: 1	(4 e sent to th forovided; i 41 de GE 21 K& PI JMBER: mp assign#	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 23556785 birdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER TTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2 340181US40CONT GEORGE D. DICKOS /George D. Dickos/ 07/02/2021	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(4 brovided; i 41 de GE 21 K8 PI JMBER: JMBER: mp assign#	12)355-6501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuctive 23556785 birdre.morris@klgates.com EORGE D. DICKOS 0 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER TTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2 340181US40CONT GEORGE D. DICKOS /George D. Dickos/ 07/02/2021	via US Mail.

OCT. 10. 2007 2:38PM OBLON SPIVAK

NO. 386 P. 3

Atty Docket No.: 314564US2SD	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
FORM PTO-1595 06-04	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office. Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
AFG Industries, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	Address: 1400 Lincoln Kingsport TN		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Agreement Change of Other	f Name		
Execution Date: August 1, 2007	Additional name(s) and ad	dress(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
□ This document is being filed together with	a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM	SEE ATTACHED ADI	DENDUM	
tibb&	tional numbers attached? 🔳 Yes 🔲 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences of concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total applications and p	patents involved: 20	
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)): \$800.00	
	Enclosed	Enclosed	
22850	☐ Authorized to b	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
copy of the original document.	pregoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true	
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing			
	Signature	Date	
Registration Number: 24,913			
Total numb	per of pages including this cover sheet: 4		
	Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required co			
	he United States Patent and Trademark Office Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313		

OP \$800.00 11065038

. |

-

.

ADDENDUM

.

4.(A) Application Numbers:

11/065,038
11/365,528
11/418,062
11/745,243
11/754,848
11/780,531

4.(B) Patent Numbers:

5,976,396
5,986,647
6,121,961
6,040,378
6,180,021
6,193,901
6,434,910
6,174,452
6,352,780
6,770,321
6,679,978
6,665,995
6,749,766
7,115,212

PATENT REEL: 056746 FRAME: 0361

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AFG INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AFG INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "AGC FLAT GLASS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



0507227

070871566

8100

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5899476

DATE: 08-03-07

PATENT REEL: 056746 FRAME: 0362

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:12 PM 07/31/2007 FILED 11:30 AM 07/31/2007 TTL 070071556 SRV 070871566 - 0507227 FILE

AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ÓF AFG INDUSTRIES, INC.

AFG Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation") and AGC America, Inc., A Delaware Corporation, ("AGCA"), the holder of all the shares of common stock of the Corporation, acting pursuant to the General Corporation laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify as follows:

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation and AGCA have agreed to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of AFG Industries, Inc. (herein the "Amended Certificate") as follows:

The FIRST Section is amended to now read:

NAME FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is AGC Flat Glass North America, Inc.

- 2. This Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on August 1, 2007.
- 3. AGCA, as the holder of all the common stock of the Corporation, joins in this Amendment to confirm its approval and consent to this Amendment.
- 4. Except as set forth in Paragraph 1 above, all of the remaining terms in the Amended Certificate shall continue to remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation and AGCA have caused this Amendment to be signed in their respective names this 27th day of July, 2007.

AFG Ind Name: Christoph F. (Title:

AGC America, Inc.

By: 4) LET . Ally Name WILLIAM L. DANKAYER Title: POESIDENT S CEO

PATENT REEL: 056746 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 07/02/2021